the combining entities first came under the control of the substantial
shareholder, or the relevant transactions giving rise to the assets or
liabilities arose.

* For identification purpose only

72 CHINA OCEANWIDE HOLDINGS LIMITED INTERIM REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
簡明綜合中期財務資料附註（續）

1 8  共同控制合併（續）

根據會計指引第5號，本集團財務報表
中的比較金額已經重列為計及LA集團
及Mabar集團之財務報表項目。該等
收購對比較財務報表內經重列項目的

影響概述如下：

(a) 對於2015年6月30日綜合財務狀
況表的影響：

18 Common control combinations (Continued)

In accordance with AG 5, the comparative amounts of the financial
statements of the Group have been restated to include the financial
statement items of the LA Group and the Mabar Group. The effects
of the acquisitions on the restated items in the comparative financial
statements are summarised below:

(a) Effects on the consolidated statement of financial position as
at 30 June 2015:

As
previously

reported

Acquisition
of the

LA Group

Acquisition
of the

Mabar
Group

Consolidation
adjustment

for the
LA Group

Consolidation
adjustment

for the
Mabar
Group

As
restated

如先前

呈報

收購

LA集團
收購

Mabar集團
就LA集團之
綜合調整

就Mabar集團
之綜合調整 經重列

(Note) (Note)
（附註） （附註）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Property, plant and equipment 物業、機器及設備 5,657 3,826 322,822 – – 332,305
Investment properties 投資物業 1,031,368 540,747 – – – 1,572,115
Leasehold land and land use rights 租賃土地及土地使用權 1,582 – – – – 1,582
Available-for-sale financial assets 可供出售之財務資產 1,824,956 – – – – 1,824,956
Prepayments and other receivables 預付款項及其他應收款項 104,129 36,293 421,205 – – 561,627

2,967,692 580,866 744,027 – – 4,292,585

Current assets 流動資產
Properties under development 開發中物業 – 1,105,390 – – – 1,105,390
Loan receivable 應收貸款 700,000 – – – – 700,000
Trade receivables 應收賬款 583 – – – – 583
Deposits, prepayments and

other receivables
按金、預付款項及
其他應收款項 32,590 3,367 44,330 – – 80,287

Loan to a related party 貸款予關連人士 – – 120,182 – – 120,182
Restricted cash 受限制現金 – – 26,358 – – 26,358
Bank deposits with maturity

over three months
超過三個月到期之銀行存款

171,204 – – – – 171,204
Cash and cash equivalents 現金及現金等價物 3,009,048 2,864 779,098 – – 3,791,010

3,913,425 1,111,621 969,968 – – 5,995,014

Total assets 資產總額 6,881,117 1,692,487 1,713,995 – – 10,287,599

73中泛控股有限公司 2016年 中期報告

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
簡明綜合中期財務資料附註（續）

As
previously

reported

Acquisition
of the

LA Group

Acquisition
of the

Mabar
Group

Consolidation
adjustment

for the
LA Group

Consolidation
adjustment

for the
Mabar
Group

As
restated

如先前

呈報

收購

LA集團
收購

Mabar集團
就LA集團之
綜合調整

就Mabar集團
之綜合調整 經重列

(Note) (Note)
（附註） （附註）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Equity 權益
Equity attributable to shareholders of

the Company
本公司股東應佔權益

Share capital 股本 1,076,177 388 283,235 (388) (283,235) 1,076,177
Share premium 股份溢價 4,148,318 1,472,982 – (1,472,982) – 4,148,318
Merger reserve 合併儲備 – – – 1,481,705 276,150 1,757,855
Retained earnings and other reserve 保留利潤及其他儲備 1,178,910 3,327 (11,443) (8,335) 7,085 1,169,544

6,403,405 1,476,697 271,792 – – 8,151,894
Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 167,380 – 99,627 – – 267,007

Total equity 權益總額 6,570,785 1,476,697 371,419 – – 8,418,901

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
Deferred income tax liabilities 遞延所得稅項負債 191,749 2,248 – – – 193,997

191,749 2,248 – – – 193,997

Current liabilities 流動負債
Deposits received,

other payables and accruals
已收按金、其他應付款項及
應計項目 82,300 213,542 37,687 – – 333,529

Bank loans 銀行貸款 – – 1,304,889 – – 1,304,889
Current income tax liabilities 流動所得稅負債 36,283 – – – – 36,283

118,583 213,542 1,342,576 – – 1,674,701

Total liabilities 負債總額 310,332 215,790 1,342,576 – – 1,868,698

Total equity and liabilities 權益及負債總額 6,881,117 1,692,487 1,713,995 – – 10,287,599

1 8  共同控制合併（續）

(a) 對於2015年6月30日綜合財務狀
況表的影響：（續）

18 Common control combinations (Continued)

(a) Effects on the consolidated statement of financial position as
at 30 June 2015: (Continued)

74 CHINA OCEANWIDE HOLDINGS LIMITED INTERIM REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
簡明綜合中期財務資料附註（續）

1 8  共同控制合併（續）

(b) 對截至2015年6月30日止6個月
綜合收益及其他全面收益表的影

響：

18 Common control combinations (Continued)

(b) Effects on consol idated statement of income and
other comprehensive income for the six months ended
30 June 2015:

As
previously

reported

Acquisition
of the

LA Group

Acquisition
of the

Mabar
Group

Consolidation
adjustment

for the
LA Group

Consolidation
adjustment

for the
Mabar
Group

As
restated

如先前

呈報

收購

LA集團
收購

Mabar集團
就LA集團之
綜合調整

就Mabar集團
之綜合調整 經重列

(Note) (Note)
（附註） （附註）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Revenue 收入 81,495 – 11,622 – – 93,117
Cost of sales 銷售成本 (8,581) – – – – (8,581)

Gross profit 毛利 72,914 – 11,622 – – 84,536
Other net gains 其他淨利得 76,940 – – – – 76,940
Administrative expenses 行政費用 (16,534) (4,402) (16,832) – – (37,768)
Selling and distribution costs 銷售及分銷成本 (2,866) – – – – (2,866)

Profit/(loss) before tax 除稅前利潤╱（虧損） 130,454 (4,402) (5,210) – – 120,842
Income tax (expense)/credit 所得稅（開支）╱抵免 (13,307) 1,734 – – – (11,573)

Profit/(loss) for the period 期內利潤╱（虧損） 117,147 (2,668) (5,210) – – 109,269

Other comprehensive
income/(expenses):

其他全面收益╱（開支）：

Items that may be reclassified
subsequently to profit and loss:

其後可能重新分類至
損益之項目：

Translating financial statements of foreign
operations:

海外業務財務報表之換算：

– Gains/(losses) taken to reserves －計入儲備之利得╱（虧損） 716 (827) 566 – – 455
Available-for-sale financial assets: 可供出售之財務資產：

– Net valuation gains taken to reserves －計入儲備之估值淨利得 378,264 – – – – 378,264
– Net gains previously in reserves

recognised in statement of income
－過往確認於儲備內之

淨利得於收益表確認 (12,688) – – – – (12,688)

Other comprehensive income/(expenses)
for the period, net of tax *

期內除稅項後之
其他全面收益╱（開支）* 366,292 (827) 566 – – 366,031

Total comprehensive income/
(expenses) for the period

期內全面收益╱（開支）總額
483,439 (3,495) (4,644) – – 475,300

Total comprehensive income/
(expenses) attributable to:

以下應佔之全面收益╱
（開支）總額：

Shareholders of the Company 本公司股東 478,686 (3,495) (3,386) – – 471,805
Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 4,753 – (1,258) – – 3,495

483,439 (3,495) (4,644) – – 475,300

75中泛控股有限公司 2016年 中期報告

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
簡明綜合中期財務資料附註（續）

1 8  共同控制合併（續）

(b) 對截至2015年6月30日止6個月
綜合收益及其他全面收益表的影

響：（續）

* 截至2015年6月30日止6個月，其
他全面收益╱（開支）之各組成部
分概無稅務影響。

 就分部呈報而言，截至2015年
6月3 0日止6個月，收購M a b a r
集 團 產 生 之 利 息 收 益 港 幣
11,622,000元乃分類為來自財務
投資及其他分部之收入。

附註：

上述綜合調整將合併實體之股本、股份溢價、
保留利潤及其他儲備與合併儲備對銷。因此，
港幣1,757,855,000元已計入綜合財務報表的
合併儲備賬款內。並無因共同控制合併對任何
實體或業務的淨資產、淨利潤或虧損進行重要
調整以達至會計政策的統一。

於2015年10月22日及2015年12月28日，於完
成共同控制交易後，就收購泛海建設及泛海
電力的全部股權而分別已付及須支付之代價
港幣1,476,584,000元及港幣282,184,000元
已確認並抵銷合併儲備港幣1,758,768,000元。
於2015年12月31日及2016年6月30日，合併